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Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Transit Police Department

MONTHLY ACTIVITIES REPORT
JULY 1996




Union Station
Civic Center
Pershing Square
7th & Flower
Westlake
Vermont
Normandie
Western

Other

PARTICRIMES
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary

Larceny/Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Sub-Total

OTHER CRIMES Vandalism
Sub-Total

TOTAL

Fare Evasion

Misuse of Fare Media ; 20

Playing Sound Equipment |
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 123
Expectorating upon System 24
Boisterous/Unruly 26

Carrying Explosive/Hazardous Materia |
Urinating upon System 44

Blocking Movement of Anothe |
Skateboarding/Roller skatin 4
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 3
’ Other 120

TOTAL

Larceny/Thett

Driving Under the Influence
Drunk in Public
Miscellaneous

Narcotic Violation
Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Traffic Violation

Trespassing

Urinating in Public
Vandalism
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Felony
Misdemeanor




7th & Metro
Pico
Grand
San Pedro
Washington
Vernon
Slauson
Florence
Firestone
103rd Street
Imperial
Compton
Artesia
Del Amo
Wardlow
Willow
Pacific Coast Hwy
Anaheim
5th St
1st St
Transit Mall
Pacific
Other
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PART I CRIMES

OTHER CRIMES

Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary
Larceny/Theft
Motor Vehicle Theft
Sub-Total

Kidnap (Attempt)
Miscellaneous

Sex Offense

Threats Against Another
Vangdalism

Weapon Violation
Sub-Total

TOTAL

Fare Evasion |
Misuse Fare Media |

Playing Sound Equipment
Smeking/Eating/Drinking
Expectorating upon System :
Boisterous/Unrul

Urinating upon System |

Blocking Movement of Another :
Skateboarding/Roller skating :
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket :
Other :
Sub-Total :

YVEHIULE CODE CTTATIONS ;
Pedestrian :

Stops & Turns :

Gate Arm Violation :

Stop for Gates :

Red Light ¢

Other

Sub-Total :

TOTAL

Robbe 5

Bﬁ}ssaut 3%

Larcq:ny/%llfég 4

Motor Vehicle Theft 7

o Drinking in Public 32
_Driving Under the Influence 33
Minor in Possession of Alcohol 6
Misceilaneous 40

Narcotic Violation 108
Pass/Transfer Sales 11
Possession of Fraudulent Pass 24
Possession of Stolen Vehicle 9
Sex Offense 2

Threats Against Another 1
Traffic Violation 121

Trespassing 63

Vandalism | 16

Warrant - Misd/Fel 547

Weapon Violation : 15

TOTAL 1,076

Juvenile

80
Felony : 140
Misdemeanor 936




Citations
YTD .
Norwalk 18
Lakewood 7
Long Beach 11
Wilmington 57
Avalon 23
Harbor 9
Vermont 2]
Crenshaw 13
Hawthormne 12
Aviation 22
Mariposa 0
El Segundo 1
Douglas 0
Marine (N) 1
Marine (S) 0
Other 64
PART I CRIMES YTD

Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery 4

Assault 7

Burglary 1

Larceny/Theft 28

Motor Vehicle Theft 5

Sub-Total 45

OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 1

Miscellaneous 1

Threats Against Another 1

Vandalism 31

Weapon Violation 1

Sub-Total 35

TOTAL 80

“PENALCODE CITATIONS
Fare Evasion
| Misuse of Fare Media
Plaving Sound Equipment
Smoki%lg/Eatmg/(I{)anking
Expectorating upon System
Boisterous/Unruly
Urinating upon System
Blocking Movement of Another
Skateboarding/Roller skating
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket
Other
Sub-Total :
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VEHICLE CODE Pedesirian :
Stops & Tums :

Red Light :

Other :

Sub-Total :

TOTAL :

YTD

Robbe; 1
Assault 6
Larceny/Theft 1
Drinking in Public 19
Driving Under the Influence 16
Miner in Possession of Alcohol 2
Miscellaneous 13
Narcotic Violation 40
Pass/Transfer Sales 1
Possession of Fraudulent Pass 2
Possession of Stolen Vehicle 5
Threats Against Another 1
Traffic Violation 31
Trespassing 4
Urinating in Public 4
Vandalism 7
Warrant - Misd/Fel 99
Weapon Violation 7
TOTAL 259

YTD

Adult 229

Juvenile 30

Felony 32

227

Misdemeancor




Larceny - Platform

Assault (Simple) - Escalator Vandalism - Entrance

Vandalism - Office

Vandalism - Train

Vandalism - Train

Larceny - Office
Larceny - Office
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Larceny {Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Assault (Simple) - Bus Layover

Assault (Simple) - Platform
Larceny (Person) - Train

Rebbery - Bus Stop
Assault (Sumple) - Train
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Vandalism - Train

Robbery - Stairs
Sex Offense - Train

Vandalism - Platform

Larceny (Bicycle) - Parking Lot

Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot

Assault (Simple) - Train

Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Larceny (Bicycle) - Entrance

Robbery - Bus Stop

Bomb Threat - Other

Robbery - Platform

Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Vandalism - Parking Lot

Burglary - MTA Property
Auto Theft - Parking Lot




PART I CRIMES YTD
Homicide 0
Rape 0
Rebbery 81
Assault 278
Burglary 4
Larceny/Theft 240
Motor Vehicle Theft 9
Sub-Total 612
OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 2
Miscellaneous 29
Sex Offense 16
Vandalism 259
Weapon Violation 38
Sub-Total 344
TOTAL 956
: YTD
Fare Evasion : 312
Misuse of Fare Media ' 30
Playing Sound Equipment : 10
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 128
Expectorating upon System 11
Boisterous/Unruly 238
Urinating upon System 15
Blocking Movement of Another 1
Possession of Open Container (B&P Code 1,045
Sub-Total 1,790
Bus Lane Violation 387
Pedestrian 112
Stops & Turns 173
471
1,281
2,424
4,214

Robbery
Assault
Burglary
Larceny/Theft
Motor Vehicle Theft
Drinking in Public
Driving Under the Influence
Drunk in Public
Minor in Possession of Alcohol
Miscellaneous
Narcotic Violation
Pass/Transfer Sales
Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Possession of Stolen Vehicle
! Sex Offense
Street Sales without Permit
Traffic Violation
Trespassing
Urinating in Public
Vandalism
Warrant-Misd/Fel
Weapon Violation

TOTA

120

122
70

13
46
314
44
20

10
15
155
18
46
257
368
57

1,767
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Adult
Juvenile
Felony
Misdemeanor




PART I CRIMES
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary
Larceny/Theft
Auto Theft

Sub-Total

#1 Central
LA

#2 South

#5 West San

Fernando Valley

#6 Hollywood

#7 East San
Fernando Valley

#8 Southeast
LA County

#9 East San
Gabriel Valley

OTHER CRIMES
Bomb Threat
Miscellanecus
Sex Offense
Vandalism
Weapon Violation

Sub-Total

TOTAL




OTHER CRIMES
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REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES

PART | CRIMES

)i January - July 199

Part I Totals.

Sorted by




- July 1996

L January

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

OTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES




REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

OTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES

0
5
6
8
0
5
2
5
6
2
7
5
57
0
3
6

1
4
0

1
5

9
0
0
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
6
4
6
8
69
7
76
88
51
52
58

48
48

3
9

9

1
1
1
1
2
2

1
2

1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
42
2
260
333
473
561 .
UNKNOWN

Bus Line # was not identified on 85 crime reports.
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